### 505301970 01/29/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5348748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOMPHOTE AHUNAI	12/24/2018
WICHAI PATIPAPORN	12/24/2018
SHIMMY THOMAS	12/24/2018
SUTTIPONG KANAKAKORN	12/24/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENERGY ABSOLUTE PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	89 AIA CAPITAL CENTER BUILDING 16TH FLOOR
Internal Address:	RATCHADAPHISEK ROAD, DINDAENG
City:	BANGKOK
State/Country:	THAILAND
Postal Code:	10400
Name:	BLOCKFINT COMPANY LIMITED
Name: Street Address:	BLOCKFINT COMPANY LIMITED  68-68/6 S&B TOWER, 404ROOM 4TH FLOOR
Street Address:	68-68/6 S&B TOWER, 404ROOM 4TH FLOOR
Street Address: Internal Address:	68-68/6 S&B TOWER, 404ROOM 4TH FLOOR PAN ROAD, SILOM, BANGRAK

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16205133

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (323)983-0869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3239832293

Email: info@jciplawyers.com

Correspondent Name: JCIP

Address Line 1: 1055 WEST 7TH STREET, 33RD FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

PATENT REEL: 048168 FRAME: 0775

505301970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YSA2-PN.001-JGC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G. CHU
SIGNATURE:	/joseph g. ghu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019
Total Attachments: 3 source=YSA2PN001JGC_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=YSA2PN001JGC_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

source=YSA2PN001JGC\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048168 FRAME: 0776 Attorney Docket No.: YSA2-PN.001-JGC

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Somphote AHUNAI, Wichai PATIPAPORN, Shimmy THOMAS, and Suttipong KANAKAKORN whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING GOODS OR SERVICE RELATED ACTIVITY

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which an application for United States Patent

filed on even o	late herewith				
filed on: Nov	ember 29,	as Serial	No	16205133	

WHEREAS, ENERGY ABSOLUTE PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED and BLOCKFINT COMPANY LIMITED. companies, whose addresses are 89 AIA Capital Center Building 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ratchadaphisek Road, Dindaeng, Bangkok, 10400 Thailand and 68-68/6 S&B Tower, 404Room 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pan Road, Silom, Bangrak, Bangkok, 10500 Thailand respectively, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEES", are desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries regarding the INVENTION and disclosed in said application whose identification above by title, and by serial number and filing date when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and to any and all priority rights and to all Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for the INVENTION, and in and to all extensions, renewals, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEES that they have a full and unencumbered title to the

Attorney Docket No.: YSA2-PN.001-JGC

inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEES or their representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEES or their representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said ASSIGNEES the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable them to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature as follows:

55/21 Soi Sukhumvit 11 (Chaiyot)

	Klongtoey Nua, Wattana Bangkok, 10110 Thailand
x Jh	December 24, 2018
Signature	Date
ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Wichai PATIPAPORN 70/146 Perfect Place Village, Soi Ramkhamhaeng 164 Ramkhamhaeng Road, MinBuri Bangkok, 10510 Thailand
xllof	December 24, 2018
Signature	Date

Somphote AHUNAL

ASSIGNOR NAME:

ADDRESS:

Attorney Docket No.: YSA2-PN.001-JGC

ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Shimmy THOMAS 603/35 Lumpini Ville Cultural Center Prachauthit Road, Samsen Nok, Huaykwang Bangkok, 10310 Thailand
x VW	December 24, 2018
Signature	Date
ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Suttipong KANAKAKORN The Hudson Condominium No. 131 So: Sathorn 7, South Sathorn Rd. Thung Maha Mek, Sathorn Bangkok, 10120 Thailand  December 24, 2018
Signature	Date